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Undertaking 50

Undertaking to provide information with respect to the people who have left Hydro to go to

the Lower Churchill Project, either being seconded directly or those who took another

position.

The following table provides information with respect to the positions that have left Hydro to

go to the Lower Churchill Project, including the date of transfer. Three of the people who

transferred have since retired or returned to Hydro (noted as inactive). The Manager

Engineering - LCP role was restructured to the Tech. & Design Integrity Manager and assumed

by the individual occupying an Electrical Lead position. The Electrical Lead position was

subsequently filled.

Note, the position below was an individual seconded to LCP as an engineer; however, was

seconded back to Hydro from the Project and is now dedicated to the Ready for Integration

team.

Positions from Hydro to Lower Churchill Project

	PriorUuelrlbssUnitDescription	 ^	 Current.Job:Title(LCPJ 	 Hire:Date .

	

Transfer Date
Environmental Services

	

:Area Manager,Clearing&Access ;

	

11/12/2008

	

1/23/2012:
Properties

	

rv_

	

Real-Propert+} Lead

	

1/5/1998

	

3/19/2007
Hydraulic LT Asset Planning (Hydro Gen.) Electrical Engineer

	

1/3/2012,

	

1/6/2014...
Hydraulic LT Asset Planning (Hydro Gen.) Mechanical Engineer

	

1/3/2012

	

6/24/2013
Human Resources (Graduate Engineer)

	

Engineer Civil

	

5/25/2004:

	

5/29/2006

	

inator

	

^

	

2/16/1988

	

4/28/2014 _....ITGoorInformation System Administration. Slte

	

_d

	

^
8/12/1998'

	

4/1/2007
8/7/2000;

	

3/3112008
5/8/2006:

	

1/2/20,07
4/27/1,981

	

7/4/2005
7/1/1997'

	

9/11/2006
5/2/2005

	

6/4/2007
8/13/2007;

	

11/11/2014
5/72001.

	

7/31/2014.
4/24/2006.

	

9/30/2013'.

Information System Administration
information System Administration
Civil Engineering
Electrical Eng
T&D Engineering
T&D Engineering
T&D Engineering
Protection, Control &Comm_ un_ ications_
LT Asset Planning - Thermal

Information Management Lead
IT Coordinator
Engineer-Clvll

._

'Tech, & Design Integrity Mgr.
Area Manager - Lower Churchill
Transmission Lead
Transmission Engineer
.Electrical Lead
P & C Engineer

lpatffve

	

Job Title (MP)

Civil Eng

	

Manager Engineering - LCP
Corporate Controller

	

Administrative Assistant
Engineering -Telecontrol

	

Electrical Engineer
Human Resources (Graduate Engineer)

	

,Equipment Engineer

Comments

	

11/14/1977?

	

7/4/2006Retiredin 2014

	

10/30/19961

	

- 1/8/2007_Re,tired m 2010
[

	

8/16/2006'

	

214/2008 Returned to, Hydro feb 2015

	

6/7/2010 :	7/11/2011 Transferred to Bull Arm May 2014

Other

	

lob title (l:Cp)

Human Resources (Graduate Engineer)

	

HVdcSystems, Engineer*

Comments

Seconded back to Hydro. Current
assigned to Ready for Integration

8/25/2008

	

7/11/2011 Tea m


