NLH 2013 Amended General Rate Application Undertaking - #50

Filed: NOV 10, 2015 Board Secretary:

Undertaking 50

Undertaking to provide information with respect to the people who have left Hydro to go to the Lower Churchill Project, either being seconded directly or those who took another position.

The following table provides information with respect to the positions that have left Hydro to go to the Lower Churchill Project, including the date of transfer. Three of the people who transferred have since retired or returned to Hydro (noted as inactive). The Manager Engineering – LCP role was restructured to the Tech. & Design Integrity Manager and assumed by the individual occupying an Electrical Lead position. The Electrical Lead position was subsequently filled.

Positions from Hydro to Lower Churchill Project

Prior Business Unit Description	Current.Job Title (LCP)	Hire Date	Transfer Date
Environmental Services	Area Manager, Clearing & Access	11/12/2008	1/23/2012
Properties	Real Property Lead	1/5/1998	3/19/2007
Hydraulic LT Asset Planning (Hydro Gen.)	Electrical Engineer	1/3/2012	1/6/2014
Hydraulic LT Asset Planning (Hydro Gen.)	Mechanical Engineer	1/3/2012	6/24/2013
Human Resources (Graduate Engineer)	Engineer - Civil	5/25/2004	5/29/2006
Information System Administration	Site IT Coordinator	2/16/1988	4/28/2014
Information System Administration	Information Management Lead	8/12/1998	4/1/2007
Information System Administration	IT Coordinator	8/7/2000	3/31/2008
Civil Engineering	Engineer - Civil	5/8/2006	1/2/2007
Electrical Eng	Tech. & Design Integrity Mgr.	4/27/1981	7/4/2006
T&D Englneering	Area Manager - Lower Churchill	7/1/1997	9/11/2006
T&D Engineering	Transmission Lead	5/2/2005	6/4/2007
T&D Engineering	Transmission Engineer	8/13/2007	11/11/ 2014
Protection, Control & Communications	Electrical Lead	5/7/2001	7/31/2014
LT Asset Planning - Thermal	P & C Engineer	4/24/2006	9/30/2013
Inactive	Job Title (LCP)	7	Comments
Civil Eng	Manager Engineering - LCP	11/14/1977	7/4/2006 Retired In 2014
Corporate Controller	Administrative Assistant	10/30/1996	1/8/2007 Retired in 2010
Engineering - Telecontrol	Electrical Engineer	8/16/2006	2/4/2008 Returned to Hydro Feb 2015
Hurnan Resources (Graduate Engineer)	Equipment Engineer	6/7/2010	7/11/2011 Transferred to Bull Arm May 2014

Note, the position below was an individual seconded to LCP as an engineer; however, was seconded back to Hydro from the Project and is now dedicated to the Ready for Integration team.

Other	Job Title (LCP)		Comments
			Seconded back to Hydro. Current assigned to Ready for Integration
Human Resources (Graduate Engineer)	HVdc Systems Engineer*	8/25/2008 7/11/2011	LiTeam